Docket No.: 1479.008.202 06-27-2003 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 6-25 23 P08/REV03 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 102484706 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **David Sandelman** Joseph Rey Name: Heat-Timer Corporation **Daniel Shprecher** Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 20 New Dutch Lane Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement City: Fairfield State: NJ ZIP: 07004 Other Execution Date: August 3, 2000 ✓ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/224,243 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Negrin, Esq. (Reg. No. 37,407) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account LEVISOHN, LERNER, BERGER & LANGSAM, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 757 Third Ave., Ste. 2500 6/26/2003 DBYRME 00000069 10224243 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 1 FC:0021 New York 40.005@te: N ZIP: 10017

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Barry E. Negrin, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

June 23, 2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSI	GNI	WEN1	OF	INI	/FNT	ION

PATENT					
For:x	U.S. and/or <u>x</u> Foreign Rights U.S. Application or <u>U.S. Paten</u> Inventor(s) or <u>Present Owner</u>	ıt			
			to ASSIGNOR of the sum		
	OR (Inventor or person or en	•			
Name: Address: Citizenshi	David Sandelman 20 New Dutch Lane Fairfield, NJ 07004 p: US	Name: Address: Citizensh	Joseph Rey 40-23 Tierney Place Fairlawn, NJ 07410 ip: US	Name: Address: Citizenshi	Daniel Shprecher 5 Brentwood Road Highland Lakes, NJ 07422 p: US
	hereby	y sells, as	signs, and transfers to		
ASSIGN Type or pri	EE : nt name of ASSIGNEE, Address and l	Nationality			
Name: Address	Heat-Timer Corporation: 20 New Dutch Lane, I		New Jersey 07004		
and the	successors, assigns and lega	al represe	entatives of the ASSIGNEE		
	he entire right, title and intere	est	one of the following) (%) interest for the Unit	ed States	and its
x	check the follow) and in all foreign countries, ir	-	oreign rights are also to be assign Ill rights to claim priority,	ed)	
in and to	o any and all improvements v	vhich are	disclosed in the invention ent	itled:	
	Electronic Message Deliver The Monitoring Of Equipme	-			
Attorney		heck and co	mplete (a), (b), (c), or (d))		

PATENT REEL: 014202 FRAME: 0513

and which is found in:	
(a) U.S. patent application executed on eve	
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) <u>x</u> U.S. patent application Serial No. <u>09/57</u>	
(d) U.S. Patent No	
(e) U.S. provisional patent application filed	· ·
A shange of address to which	a correspondence is to be
A change of address to which sent regarding patent mainte	•
separately.	chance lees is being sent
Superatory.	
(also check (e) if foreign application	on(s) is also being completed)
(f) _x_ and any legal equivalent thereof in a f	foreign country, including the right
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for	r said invention by the above application or any
continuation, division, renewal, or substitute there	
examination thereof	of, and as to letters patent any release of re-
CAUTIMATION THE CONT	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assign	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been
or will be made or entered into which would conflict	
	E will, upon its request, be provided promptly with
all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inve	ntion and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents
as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR ar	nd will testify as to the same in any interference,
litigation or proceeding related thereto and will prom	ontly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal
	pay exceeds and demine to heart the regard
	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue
representatives any and all papers, instruments or affi and enforce all application, said invention and said to	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue
	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which loses thereof.
and enforce all application, said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which loses thereof.
and enforce all application, said invention and said l	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which coses thereof. The said and seal this
and enforce all application, said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set here	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which loses thereof. hand and seal this
and enforce all application, said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set here	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which coses thereof. The said and seal this
and enforce all application, said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set here	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which loses thereof. hand and seal this
and enforce all application, said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set here	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which loses thereof. hand and seal this
and enforce all application, said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to carry out the purp invention and said to carry out the said to carry out the purp invention and said to carry out the said to carry o	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which loses thereof. In and and seal this
and enforce all application, said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set here	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which loses thereof. hand and seal this
and enforce all application, said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said to carry out the purp in the said to carry out the said to carry out the purp in the said to carry out the	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which loses thereof. In and and seal this
and enforce all application, said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said to carry out the purp in the said to carry out the said to carry out the purp in the said to carry out the	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which loses thereof. In and and seal this
and enforce all application, said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to carry out the purp invention and said to carry out the said to carry out the purp invention and said to carry out the said to carry o	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which loses thereof. In and and seal this
and enforce all application, said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set to NOTE: Date of signing must be the research as the date of execution David Sandelman	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which loses thereof. In and and seal this
and enforce all application, said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by the said invention and said to carry out the purp invention and said to carry out the said to carry out the purp invention and said to carry out the said to carry o	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which loses thereof. In and and seal this
and enforce all application, said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set to NOTE: Date of signing must be the research as the date of execution David Sandelman	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which loses thereof. In and and seal this
and enforce all application, said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set to NOTE: Date of signing must be the constant as the date of execution David Sandelman. If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following in the complete the complete the following in the complete the c	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which loses thereof. In and and seal this
and enforce all application, said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set to NOTE: Date of signing must be the constant as the date of execution David Sandelman. If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following in the complete the complete the following in the complete the c	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which loses thereof. In and and seal this
and enforce all application, said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set to NOTE: Date of signing must be the constant as the date of execution David Sandelman. If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following in the complete the c	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which loses thereof. In and and seal this
and enforce all application, said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set to NOTE: Date of signing must be the constant as the date of execution David Sandelman. If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following in the complete the c	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which loses thereof. In and and seal this
and enforce all application, said invention and said I may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set have noted by as the date of execution. NOTE: Date of signing must be the report as the date of execution. David Sandelman If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following in Type or print nare.	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which loses thereof. In and and seal this
and enforce all application, said invention and said to may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set in NOTE: Date of signing must be the reasonable as the date of execution David Sandelman If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following in Type or print nar	idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which loses thereof. In and and seal this

RECORDED: 06/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014202 FRAME: 0514